

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
1	FM & Sons, Inc. Santa Ana, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$1,480,000.00				
2	Lee & Stires. Inc. Montclair, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$1,690,000.00				
3	Vance Corporation Rialto, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$1,727,929.00				
4	Crew, Inc. Rancho Dominguez, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$1,997,400.00				
5	Angeles Contractor, Inc. Buena Park, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$2,102,000.00				
6	Doja, Inc. Ontario, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$2,117,777.00				
7	McKenna General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$2,291,000.00				
8	Heartland Grading Carlsbad, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$2,489,850.00				
9	Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	x																			8	x	x	\$1,785,587.00				
10	Marina Landscape, Inc. Anaheim, CA		x																		7	x	x	\$375,400.00				
11	Southern California Landscape, Inc. Fontana, CA		x																		7	x	x	\$379,900.00				
12	Nature Tech Landscaping, Inc. Riverside, CA		x																		8	x	x	\$417,000.00				
13	FYR Landscaping, Inc. dba as Pierre Sprinkler and Landscape Monrovia, CA		x																		8	x	x	\$421,286.00				
14	Mariposa Landscape, Inc. Irwindale, CA		x																		8	x	x	\$436,182.00				

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
15	Valley Crest Landscape Development, Inc. Santa Ana, CA		x																		8	x	x	\$489,000.00				
16	Elite Landscape, Inc. Clovis, CA		x																		8	x	x	\$500,750.00				
17	America West Landscape, Inc. Chino, CA		x																		8	x	x	\$591,216.52				
18	Oakview Constructors, Inc. Calimesa, CA			x																	8	x	x	\$1,865,000.00				
19	Ed Rose Construction, Inc. Corona, CA			x																	8	x	x	\$2,081,534.00				
20	K.A.R. Construction, Inc. Ontario, CA			x																	8	x	x	\$2,142,000.00				
21	Precision Concrete Construction, Inc. Escondido, CA			x																	7	x	x	\$2,194,000.00				
22	W.D. Gott Construction Co. Upland, CA			x																	7	x	x	\$2,214,000.00				
23	Angeles Contractor, Inc. Buena Park, CA			x																	8	x	x	\$2,592,000.00				
24	Robert Clapper Construction Services, Inc. Rialto, CA			x																	7	x	x	\$2,739,200.00				
25	Kretschmar & Smith, Inc. Riverside, CA				x																8	x	x	\$93,000.00				
26	Industrial Masonry, Inc. Colton, CA				x																7	x	x	\$138,795.00				
27	KCB Towers, Inc. Highland, CA					x															7	x	x	\$519,235.00				
28	Wide Flange Steel, Inc. Fontana, CA					x															7	x	x	\$541,649.00				

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
29	Blazing Industrial Steel, Inc. Riverside, CA					x															8	x	x	\$684,800.00				
30	Prime Steel, Inc. Pomona, CA					x															8	x	x	\$715,000.00				
31	VSC, Inc. dba Vulcan Steel Co. Bloomington, CA					x															7	x	x	\$792,334.00				
32	Zimkor Industries, Inc. Littleton, CO					x															7	x	x	\$859,000.00				
33	Infinity Structures, Inc. Perris, CA						x														7	x	x	\$1,395,000.00			\$43,000.00	
34	Cuyamaca Construction, Inc. Santee, CA						x														8	x	x	\$1,693,000.00			\$62,000.00	
35	Abdellatif Enterprises, Inc. Tustin, CA						x														8	x	x	\$1,724,000.00				
36	Tomahawk Builders, Inc. Riverside, CA						x														8	x	x	\$1,759,954.00				
37	Stolo Cabinets, Inc. Brea, CA							x													8	x	x	\$383,100.00	\$227,900.00	\$308,600.00		
38	Westmark Products, Inc. Tacoma, WA							x													7	x	x	\$400,563.00	\$274,514.00	\$73,017.00		
39	Lozano Caseworks, Inc. Colton, CA							x													8	x	x	\$402,400.00	\$255,900.00	\$85,000.00		
40	K&Z Cabinet Co., Inc. Ontario, CA							x													8	x	x	\$412,510.00	\$243,100.00	\$83,920.00		
41	Roy E. Whitehead, Inc. Riverside, CA							x													8	x	x	\$653,900.00	\$17,712.00	\$78,057.00		
42	Bell Roof Co., Inc. San Bernardino, CA								x												8	x	x	\$109,924.00				

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
43	Best Contracting Services, Inc. Gardena, CA								x												7	x	x	\$144,429.00				
44	F. Rodgers Corporation Corona, CA								x												7	x	x	\$166,207.00				
45	Waterproofing Experts, Inc. Canoga Park, CA								x												7	x	x	\$196,980.00				
46	Stone Roofing Co., Inc. Azusa, CA								x												7	x	x	\$197,767.00				
47	Vance & Associates Roofing, Inc. Anaheim, CA								x												8	x	x	\$231,995.00				
48	Action Sheet Metal, Inc. Los Angeles, CA									x											8	x	x	\$593,000.00				
49	RB Sheet Metal, Inc. Mentone, CA									x											8	x	x	\$650,000.00				
50	Challenger Sheet Metal, Inc. San Diego, CA									x											7	x	x	\$696,000.00				
51	ASM Construction, Inc dba American Sheet Metal Santee, CA									x											8	x	x	\$728,580.00				
52	Best Contracting Services, Inc. Gardena, CA									x											7	x	x	\$729,285.00				
53	Risher Sutherland, Inc. dba United Contractors San Bernardino, CA									x											7	x	x	\$775,635.00				
54	Crowner Sheet Metal Products, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA									x											7	x	x	\$889,540.00				
55	Montgomery Hardware Co. Rancho Cucamonga, CA										x										8	x	x	\$316,110.00				
56	Inland Building Construction Companies, Inc. San Bernardino, CA											x									8	x	x	\$354,800.00				

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
57	ABBA Distributors dba Design Hardware Los Angeles, CA																					7	x	(356,881 - diff dollar in writing)x	\$356,880.00			
58	Builder Services Group, Inc. dba Guy Evans Contractor Services Indio, CA																					8	x	x	\$373,000.00			
59	Whitehead Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA																					7	x	x	\$377,000.00			
60	Roy E. Whitehead, Inc. Riverside, CA																					7	x	x	\$378,300.00			
61	Tandem West Glass, Inc. Indio, CA																					7	x	x	\$84,699.00			
62	Padua Glass Enterprises, Inc. Ontario, CA																					7	x	x	\$95,750.00			
63	E&R Glass Contractors, Inc. Montclair, CA																					8	x	x	\$96,837.00			
64	Queen City Glass Co. Palm Springs, CA																					7	x	x	\$118,484.00			
65	Glazcon Production, Inc. Bermuda Dunes, CA																					8	x	x	\$129,300.00			
66	Huntington Glazing, Inc. Los Angeles, CA																					7	x	x	\$130,844.54			
67	Roy E. Whitehead, Inc. Riverside, CA																					8	x	x	\$149,087.00			
68	Best Contracting Services, Inc. Gardena, CA																					7	x	x	\$154,470.00			
69	Whitehead Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA																					7	x	x	\$187,000.00			
70	Caston, Inc. San Bernardino, CA																					8	x	x	\$1,015,585.00			

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
71	A. Lopez & Sons, Inc. Montclair, CA												x								8	x	x	\$1,143,690.00				
72	Sierra Lathing Co., Inc. Rialto, CA												x								8	x	x	\$1,161,500.00				
73	Alma Construction Co., Inc. Colton, CA												x								8	x	x	\$1,319,000.00				
74	Church & Larsen, Inc. Irwindale, CA												x								8	x	x	\$1,365,000.00				
75	Spectra Wall Systems, Inc. Azusa, CA												x								8	x	x	\$1,383,500.00				
76	Continental Marble & Tile Co. Corona, CA													x							8	x	(170,807 - diff dollar in writing)x	\$179,807.00				
77	Inland Pacific Tile, Inc. San Bernardino, CA													x							8	x	x	\$187,000.00				
78	Southcoast Acoustical Interiors, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA															x					8	x	x	\$227,600.00				
79	Preferred Ceilings, Inc. Brea, CA																			x	8	x	x	\$230,000.00	(\$1,544.00)			
80	Cochran Interiors, Inc. Arcadia, CA																			x	8	x	x	\$252,078.00	(\$35,750.00)			
81	Alert Insulation Co., Inc. La Puente, CA																			x	7	x	x	\$283,800.00	(\$35,750.00)			
82	F. Rodgers Corp. Corona, CA																			x	7	x	x	\$338,290.00	(\$17,000.00)			
83	Elljay Acoustics, Inc. Placentia, CA																			x	8	x	x	\$343,470.00	(\$6,000.00)			
84	C.T. Georgiou Painting Co. Wilmington, CA																				7	x	x	\$135,700.00				

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
85	J. Kel Painting & Wallcovering, Inc. Corona, CA															x						7	x	x	\$162,265.00	\$13,535.00		
86	Prime Painting Contractors, Inc. Northridge, CA															x							7	x	x	\$163,750.00		
87	MC-Painting Vista, CA															x							7	x	x	\$165,000.00		
88	Fix Painting Co. Woodland Hills, CA															x							7	x	x	\$167,000.00		
89	Simmons & Wood, Inc. Lakeside, CA															x							8	x	x	\$168,374.00		
90	Triumph Painting Riverside, CA															x							7	x	x	\$168,800.00		
91	AJMS Corporation Long Beach, CA															x							7	x	x	\$196,687.00		
92	Borbon, Inc. Buena Park, CA															x							7	x	x	\$198,000.00		
93	Painting & Décor LTD Trabuco Canyon, CA															x							7	x	x	\$225,900.00		
94	Inland Empire Architectural Specialties, Inc. Riverside, CA																						8	x	x	\$389,739.00		
95	ISEC, Inc. Cypress, CA																						8	x	x	\$399,979.00		
96	JRH Construction Co., Inc. Tustin, CA																						7	x	x	\$402,257.00		
97	W.D. Gott Construction Co. Upland, CA																						7	x	x	\$414,000.00		
98	Inland Building Construction Co., Inc. San Bernardino, CA																						8	x	x	\$415,800.00		

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber	
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21									
99	Dalke & Sons Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA																x					8	x	x	\$548,840.00				
100	JPI Development Group, Inc. Murrieta, CA																						8	x	x	\$1,730,000.00			
101	Fischer, Inc. San Bernardino, CA																						8	x	x	\$1,977,000.00			
102	JM Farnan Co., Inc. La Verne, CA																						8	x	x	\$2,425,000.00			
103	Daart Engineering, Inc. San Bernardino, CA																						7	x	x	\$202,979.00			
104	JPI Development Group, Inc. Murrieta, CA																						8	x	x	\$230,000.00			
105	Fischer, Inc. San Bernardino, CA																						8	x	x	\$230,000.00			
106	J.G. Tate Fire Protection Systems, Inc. Poway, CA																						7	x	x	\$241,111.00			
107	Summit Fire Protection, Inc. Redlands, CA																						8	x	x	\$261,000.00			
108	Cool Air Supply, Inc. Glendale, CA																						8	x	x	\$923,000.00			
109	Desert Air Conditioning, Inc. Palm Springs, CA																						8	x	x	\$1,060,000.00			
110	Western Air Conditioning Co., Inc. Alta Loma, CA																						8	x	no questair	\$1,100,800.00			
111	West-Tech Mechanical, Inc. Montclair, CA																						8	x	x	\$1,130,500.00			
112	Arrowhead Mechanical, Inc. dba Arrowhead Sheet Metal San Bernardino, CA																						8	x	x	\$1,135,000.00			

**Capt. Leland Norton (Lincoln II) Elementary School - SBCUSD
Apparent Bid Results**

#	BIDDER:	Categories																				ADD. 1-7	BID BOND	ATTACH MENTS	BASE BID:	ALTERNATE #1: Teaching Wall	ALTERNATE #2: Eno White board	ALTERNATE #3: FSC Certified lumber
		1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	17	18	19	20	21								
113	ACH Mechanical Contractors, Inc. Redlands, CA																			x	8	x	x	\$1,136,000.00				
114	Sigma Mechanical, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA																				x		x	\$1,246,180.00				
115	Circulating Air, Inc. Lancaster, CA																				x	8	x	\$1,250,000.00				
116	Westland Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. Ontario, CA																				x	8	x	\$1,250,000.00				
117	Allison Mechanical, Inc. Redlands, CA																				x	8	x	\$1,264,110.00				
118	Scorpio Enterprises dba Airemasters Air Conditioning Santa Fe Springs, CA																				x	8	x	\$1,299,000.00				
119	RAN Enterprises, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA																				x	7	x	\$1,334,000.00				
120	Athena Engineering, Inc. San Dimas, CA																				x	8	x	\$1,520,000.00				
	COMBOS BELOW																											
121	Fischer, Inc. (Combo Bid 19&20) San Bernardino, CA																											
122	JPI Development Group, Inc. (Combo Bid 19&20) Murrieta, CA																											
123	Angeles Contractor, Inc. (Combo Bid 1&4) Buena Park, CA	x		x																		8	x	\$4,382,000.00				
124	Great West Contractors, Inc. (Combo Bid 4&18) Anaheim, CA			x																		8	x	\$2,299,800.00	3.00/sq.ft.			